AM2943 LB1108 MMM - 03/11/2024

AMENDMENTS TO LB1108

(Amendments to AM2569)

Introduced by Dorn, 30.

- 1. On page 2, line 19 strike "(2)" and insert "(2)(a)"; in line 22
- 2 strike "(a)" and insert "(i)"; in line 24 strike "(b)" and insert "(ii)";
- 3 in line 26 strike "(c)" and insert "(iii)"; in line 28 strike "(d)" and
- 4 insert "(iv)"; in line 30 strike "(e)" and insert "(v)"; in line 31
- 5 strike "medical responders" and insert "care providers"; and after line
- 6 31 insert the following new subdivision:
- 7 "(b) The Department of Health and Human Services may adopt and
- 8 promulgate rules and regulations to carry out this subsection.".